CH \$115.00 29240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation)		09/30/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Document Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Two Ravinia Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 850
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924051	DTI GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2817015	DTI
Registration Number:	3036841	LITWORKS
Registration Number:	4377324	DTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8104

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Justina Chen

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Justina Chen 41782.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justina Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Justina Chen/

900379947 REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0277

DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI	First Lien Trademark Release_WEIL_95884459_1#page1.tif
source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI	First Lien Trademark Release_WEIL_95884459_1#page2.tif
source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI	First Lien Trademark Release_WEIL_95884459_1#page3.tif
source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI	First Lien Trademark Release_WEIL_95884459_1#page4.tif
source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI	First Lien Trademark Release_WEIL_95884459_1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0278

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, recorded at the Reel and Frame location set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, each entity listed on the signature pages thereto (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") assigned and granted in favor of General Electric Company (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"),, a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the applicable trademarks listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of September 30, 2016, by and among the Administrative Agent, DTI Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the other parties thereto, the Company has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to procure, execute and deliver to the Company, at the expense of the Company, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks confirming and carrying out the release and discharge of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. As of the date listed on the signature page hereto, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 3. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the applicable Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\95870432\4\41782.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 30th day of September. 2016.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation),

as Administrative Agent

Name: James Urbates Tide: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Security Agreements

- Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19 2014, by Document Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2014 at Reel 5347, Frame 0927.
- Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19 2014, by DTI of Washington, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19 2014 at Reel 5347, Frame 0941
- 3. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19 2014, by Document Technologies of New York, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19 2014at Reel 5347, Frame 0918.
- 4. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19 2014, by Fios, Inc., an Oregon corporation, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19 2014 at Reel 5347, Frame 0949.

WEIL:\95870432\4\41782.0004

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

18.	17.	16.	15.		14.	13.		12.	11.	-	10.		9.				7	6.		5.		4.		<u>.</u>		2.		-	Z e
DATICON EED	DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	COMPAREVUE		EED MOBILIZED	EED MOBILIZED		EED	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERT	ELECTRONIC EVALUENCE DISCOVERY	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY		DISCOVERY PARTNER		EED	FEECTIVOISIC E VIDEINCE DISCOVENT	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERV	APPLIED DISCOVERY		SKYLINE		LITWORKS		DTI GLOBAL	ţ	DTI & design		DTI & design	Frademark
February 17, 2009	77/671,991 February 17, 2009	77/671,971 February 17, 2009	77/548,292 August 15, 2008	November 10, 2006	77/041.441	77/041,301 November 10, 2006	August 7, 2003	76/535,190	August 7, 2003	August /, 2003	76/535,187	October 7, 2002	76/456,739	November 4, 1999	75/841.134	November 4, 1999	75/8/10 807	75/654,863 March 14, 1999	June 2, 1998	75/494,782	July 30, 2004	78/459,819	August 29, 2001	78/081,753	May 14, 2002	78/128,678	March 9, 2012	85/565,236	App. No. App. Bate
3/62320 March 23, 2010	3789294 May 18, 2010	3762319 March 23, 2010	3830040 August 10, 2010	November 25, 2008	3537590	3431951 May 20, 2008	March 15, 2005	2932424	July 26, 2005	December 6, 2005	3022413	March 30, 2004	2827161	January 23, 2001	2423142	January 23, 2001	2/231/0	2,466,300 July 3, 2001	June 15, 1999	2,253,703	December 27, 2005	3,036,841	February 1, 2005	2,924,051	February 24, 2004	2,817,015	July 30, 2013	4,377,324	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	CHIRCHIAN	Cancelled	Cancelled		Cancelled	Calicelled	2 11-1	Cancelled		Cancelled	Q	Registered	Registered	Peristered	Registered		Registered	,	Registered		Cancelled		Cancelled		Registered	Status
D11 of Washington, LLC			DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC	DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC	D11 01 Washington, EEC		DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC	DII VI Washington, DEC	DTI of Washington 11 C	DTI of Washington, LLC		Document Technologies of New York, LLC		Document Technologies, LLC	(Document Technologies, LLC		Document Technologies, LLC		Document Technologies, LLC	Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0282

	2		2		2		2		2		2		_			
	25. CLARIFY		24. ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY SIMPLIFIED		23. FIOS		22. EDISCOVERY, DISCOVERED HERE.		21. EDISCOVERY. DISCOVERED HERE.	DATA DISCOVERY	20. DATIVISION INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC		19. DATICON EED	No. Trademark		1
January 24, 2011	85/224,317	October 7, 2002	78/171,868	September 23, 1999	75/808,643	June 16, 2006	78/910,236	June 16, 2006	78/910,200	October 20, 2004	78/502,652	February 17, 2009	77/672,007	App. Date	App. No.	
March 20, 2012	4116088	June 29, 2004	2858882	March 20, 2001	2436573	January 8, 2008	3367104	January 22, 2008	3374288	February 26, 2008	3389730	May 11, 2010	3786751	Reg. Date	Reg No.	
	Cancelled		Cancelled		Registered		Cancelled		Cancelled		Cancelled		Registered	Status		
	Fios, Inc.		Fios, Inc.		Fios, Inc.		DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC	Owner		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/30/2016 REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0283